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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Coruña, A               

      Males               

         0 2.503505 0.140483 2.49813 100000 249.81298 99785.281 79.078901 

         1 0.099569 0.371169 0.398178 99750.187 39.718336 398900.84 78.276593 

         5 0.125345 0.461566 0.626515 99710.469 62.470138 498384.16 74.307182 

         10 0.270265 0.318707 1.350083 99647.999 134.53306 497781.71 69.352319 

         15 0.2637 0.508311 1.317647 99513.465 131.12363 497244.97 64.443923 

         20 0.496296 0.450882 2.478105 99382.342 246.27992 496235.53 59.525596 

         25 0.43587 0.629638 2.177592 99136.062 215.87787 495280.54 54.667873 

         30 0.977729 0.564046 4.878246 98920.184 482.55703 493549.06 49.780306 

         35 0.793642 0.583382 3.961659 98437.627 389.97635 491375.78 45.010512 

         40 1.69105 0.535802 8.422196 98047.651 825.77653 488321.63 40.177936 

         45 2.891725 0.52241 14.35947 97221.874 1396.0546 482775.66 35.496442 

         50 4.524858 0.567099 22.404856 95825.82 2146.9637 474481.98 30.975524 

         55 7.969222 0.5403 39.129366 93678.856 3665.5942 459968.91 26.620446 

         60 11.530124 0.524143 56.111293 90013.262 5050.7605 438049.12 22.594493 

         65 15.845493 0.517564 76.310703 84962.501 6483.5482 409173.03 18.781873 

         70 22.797279 0.528416 108.17171 78478.953 8489.2028 372377.9 15.119747 

         75 38.672991 0.528096 177.1959 69989.75 12401.897 320686.25 11.633189 

         80 68.466071 0.525909 294.52944 57587.854 16961.318 247733.19 8.569823 

         85 125.18832 0.494763 475.54962 40626.535 19319.933 154326.97 6.049852 

         90 204.66819 0.456646 657.65878 21306.602 14012.474 68464.345 4.292452 

         95 317.22936 3.152293 1000 7294.1282 7294.1282 22993.231 3.152293 

      Females               

         0 1.839691 0.151981 1.836826 100000 183.68258 99844.234 85.3488 

         1 0.214837 0.347911 0.858867 99816.317 85.728969 399041.66 84.50558 

         5 0.09147 0.858638 0.457321 99730.588 45.608856 498620.71 80.577025 

         10 0.04693 0.078142 0.2346 99684.98 23.386073 498317.1 75.611927 

         15 0.08537 0.853825 0.426821 99661.594 42.537675 498276.88 70.629578 

         20 0.114908 0.620272 0.574413 99619.056 57.22252 497986.63 65.657914 

         25 0.152257 0.485217 0.760985 99561.833 75.765019 497614.15 60.693868 

         30 0.43492 0.513535 2.172301 99486.068 216.11366 496904.68 55.738243 

         35 0.461479 0.571641 2.305115 99269.955 228.82864 495859.67 50.853997 

         40 0.763876 0.584497 3.813331 99041.126 377.67658 494421 45.964888 

         45 1.484979 0.539193 7.399577 98663.449 730.06777 491635.15 41.129651 

         50 2.351525 0.534705 11.693651 97933.382 1145.1988 487002.63 36.416165 

         55 2.545666 0.496503 12.64728 96788.183 1224.1072 480859.24 31.815408 

         60 4.333121 0.539888 21.451763 95564.076 2050.0179 473104.19 27.191141 

         65 5.327103 0.540638 26.313561 93514.058 2460.6879 461918.56 22.728049 

         70 10.881793 0.578784 53.189961 91053.37 4843.1252 445066.85 18.269214 

         75 19.427638 0.570659 93.249194 86210.245 8039.0358 413793.78 14.132969 

         80 42.442117 0.546726 193.58931 78171.209 15133.11 356558.8 10.292957 

         85 86.286383 0.531346 358.87097 63038.099 22622.544 262179.76 7.107671 

         90 179.28718 0.455152 602.27302 40415.555 24341.198 135766.53 4.599079 

         95 320.79555 3.11725 1000 16074.357 16074.357 50107.792 3.11725 

 


